Notice No: MAS 117 (Amendment) 2010

Issue Date: 26 November 2010

TRAINING AND COMPETENCY REQUIREMENT: HEALTH INSURANCE MODULE

Introduction

1. This Notice is issued pursuant to section 64(2) of the Insurance Act (Cap. 142) and amends MAS Notice 117 on Training & Competency Requirement: Health Insurance Module ("the Existing Notice").

Amendments

- 2. The Existing Notice is amended by -
- (a) deleting the words "act as representative" in paragraph 1(b)(iii) and substituting the words "acts as an appointed representative";
- (b) deleting the words "a representative" and substituting with the words "an appointed representative" in paragraphs 4(a)(iii), 7(a)(iii) and 9; and
- (c) deleting the words "a representative" in paragraph 5 and substituting the words "appointed representative".

Commencement

3. This Notice shall take effect on 26 November 2010.